[t se—

8 SENDER: . e .
% * Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services. I also wish to receive the
@® * Complete items 3, and'4a & b. following services (for an extra

e Print your nams€®5iid address on the reverse of this form so that we can
return this card to.you. :

o Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space 1. [ Addressee’s Address
does not permit.
= Wirite ‘Return Receipt Requested’’ on the mailpiece below the article number.| 2. D Restricted Delivery
» The Return Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date
delivered. : Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to: #5009 A. LEECH 4a. Article Number

fee):

Z 196 176 898

GWNER 4b. Service Type

INTERTRADE IMPORT-EXPORT, INC. |UJ Registered  [linsured

16505 WORTHLEY DRIVE [Xcertified  * [J COD o
SAN LORENZO CA 94580 [ Express Mail [ Return Receipt for

7. Date of Delivery

5. Signature (Addressee) 8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested
and fee is paid)

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

6. Signature (Ageﬁt)

is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the revers

PS Form 3811, December 1991  %US.GPO: 1993352714 DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIPT

" CERTIFIED

ALAMEDA COUNTY
HEALTH CARE SERVICES AGENC' 7 19L 17L &9&

Department Of Environmental Health _
Environmental Protection Division , M AI L
1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 250 - :

Alameda, CA 94502-6577




SENDER:
s Complete items 1 andfor ©
s Complete items 3, and 4,

ide?

raturn this card to you.

doss not pesmwit.

delivered.

~r additional services. Js
* Print your name and add‘bm/un the reverse of this form so that we can fee):
« Attach thisform to the ffont of the mallpiece

« Write *“Return Receipt Requested’’ on the
» The Return Receipt will show to%nom the a |

| also wish to receive the
following ¢ yes {for an extra

r an the back if space 1. [ Addressee’s Address

e articla number.

2. [ Restri Deliver
Me erad and the date Restricted Delivery

Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to:

Mr Abdi Mirra
Auto Tech

6008 Dougherty Rd
bublin CA 94568

//c‘;&&(

"!l"
25
Py, P 386 338 476
/‘é’/

4a. Article Number

4, Service Type

O Registered [ Insured

& certified (1 cop

J i Return Receipt for
Express Mail [ Meerchandise

7. Date of Delivy/ }

&ure (Addressee)

8. Addressee’s Adfress (Only If requested
‘and fee is paid|

6. Signature (Agent}

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

Is your REFTURN ADDRESS completad on the reverse s

PS Form 381 1, Decembér 599'1;‘

T aro s DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIPT



£

- ALAMEDA COUNTY
HEALTH CARE SERVICES

AGENCY
DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director

RAFAT A. SHAHID, ASST. AGENCY DIRECTOR

fot

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH

. . State Water Resources Control Board
Certified Mail # P 386 338 149 Division of Clean Water Programs

UST Local Oversight Program

04/06/94 ) 80 Swan Wa
y, Bm 200
STID# 3604 Qakland, CA 84621
(510) 271-4530
Notice of Requirement to Reimburse
Richard Ernest -
Crown Metal Mrg. Co. Inc. Responsible Party #1
765 South State Route .83 Property Owner
Elmhurst, Il 60126-4700
Elise Varon .
n/a Responsible Party #2
765 5. Route 83 Contact Person
Elmhurst, Illinois 60126 Contact Company
C MM & Pacific Int'l.Steel Date First Reported 02/01/87
16525 Worthley Dr SITE| Substance: Gasoline
San Lorenzo, CA 94580 Petroleum: (X)Yes

The federal Petroleum Leaking Underground Storage Tank Trust Fund
(Federal Trust Fund) provides funding to pay the local and state agency
administrative and oversight costs associated with the cleanup of
releases from underground storage tanks. The legislature has
authorized funds to pay the local and state agency administrative and
oversight costs associated with the cleanup of releases from underground
storage tanks. The direct and indirect costs of site investigation or
remedial action at the above site are funded, in whole or in part, from
the Federal Trust Fund. The above individual(s) or entity(ies) have
been identified as the party or parties responsible for investigation
and cleanup of the above site. YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED that pursuant
to Title 42 of the United States Code, Section 6991b(h) (6) and Sections
25297.1 and 25360 of the California Health and Safety Code, the above
Responsible Party or Parties must reimburse the State Water Resources
Control Board not more than 150 percent of the total amount of site
specific oversight costs actually incurred while overseeing the cleanup
of the above underground storage tank site, and the above Responsible
Part{ or Parties must make full payment of such costs within 30 days of
recedpt of a detailed invoice from the State Water Resources Control
Board.

Please contact Juliet M SHIN, Hazardous Materials Specialist

at this 0fﬂt§§g;:ﬁj::{?iji—jfy guestions concerning this matter.

dgar B. Howell, III, Chief
Contract Project Director

cc: Mike Harper, SWRCB

SWRCB Use: Cépﬂaﬁ% : X Reason:(%é%%@fi97éﬁﬁjfﬁﬁ%ﬁ@@




JMS ii 6 ;
w No Insurance Coverage Provided

J-—.gm, m-:Fs [ not use For International Mail

. PS Form 3800, June 1991

ALAMEDA COUNTY - DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH
HAZARDOUS MATERIALS DIVISION

LIST OF RESPONSIBLE PARTIES FOR

StID: 3604

SITE C MM & Pacific Int'l Steel
16525 Worthley Dr

San Lorenzo, CA 94580

Richard Ernest

Crown Metal Mrg. Co. Inc.
765 South State Route 83
Elmhurst, Il 60126-4700

Elise Varon

nj/a

765 S. Route 83

Elmhurst, Illinois 60126

Na

Cosmas, Ltd.

14 Mirada Road

Half Moon Bay, Ca 94019

£ 34L 338 LHH

Sent

Stree

?65 °s. State Route 83

ulate an

Elmhu%st II. 60126

0ﬁecelpt for

Certified Mail

(‘ sue Ravers)

Ellse Varon

04/06/94

Date First Reported 02/01/87
Substance: Gasoline
Petroleum (X)Yes

Responsible Party #1
Property Owner

Respongsible Party #2
Contact Person
Contact Company

Responsible Party #3
Contact Person
Contact Company

SENDER =
¢ Complow Ifems 1 and.for 2 2 for addltmnal aarvuces
s Completa items 3, and 2~ h.
* Print your neme and adu
raturh this gard to you,

= Attech this_form to tha front of the mailpiece, or on the batk 1f space
does not permit.

* Write “‘Reéturn Raceipt Requested” on tha mallpisce below the article number.| ' - ¢ H

“s The Return Recaipt will show to whom the article was dalivered and the date 2, D Restricted Delivery
daliverad.

on the reverse of thls form so that we can | {4q)-

170 alse “Wish to receive “the
following - ces {for an extra

1. l:l Addressee’s Address

Consult postmaster for fee,

Postage

G

Certiad Fee

Special Delivery & ve

Resincted Delwvery iec

HAeturn Recept Showng
to Whorn & Dale Deivered

3. Article Addressed to:

 E1ise,Varon
765 South Statg Route 83
Elmhurst IL 60126

JMS #3604

4a. Article Numbagr

P 386 338 149
4b. Service Type-
O ngfstgfad [ Insured

& certitigg: - [dcop

&l Return Receipt for
O3 Express, 7&11 - Merchandise
7. Déta of

Return Receipl Showing lo Whorn,
Date, and Addressec’s Address

URN ADDRESS comp!éted on thé reverse side?

A
Pl

re {Afidressoe
vl ;Kjiﬁznr

TOTAL Poslage $

& Foes

Bl [-of gnature {Ager(t)""

8 Addressee 5 Address {Only if requastad
-and_fee is paid)

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

Postmark or Date 4/8/94

C s your

!

PSFom13811 Dmmmbm1991

#U5. GPO: 1992-—323-402 DOMESTIC HETURN RECEIPT

i



ALAMEDA COUNTY
HEALTH CARE SERVICES o)
AGENCY =

CAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director , RAFAT A. SHARID, ASST. AGENCY DIRECTOR

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH

.. . State Water Resources Control Board
Certified Mail # P 386 338 148 Division of Clean Water Programs

UST Local Oversight Program
g%ég;/ggO4 80 Swan Way, Rm 200
Oakland, CA 04621

(510) 271-4530
Notice of Requirement to Reimburse

Richard Ernest
Crown Metal Mrg. Co. Inc. Responsible Party #1
765 South State Route 83 Property Owner

Elmhurst, Il 60126-4700

Elise Varon

nj/a Responsible Party #2

765 5. Route 83 Contact Person

Elmhurst, Illinois 60126 Contact Company

C M M & Pacific Int'l Steel Date First Reported 02/01/87
16525 Worthley Dr SITE Substance: Gasoline

San Lorenzo, CA 94580 Petroleum: (X)Yes

The federal Petroleum Leaking Underground Storage Tank Trust Fund
(Federal Trust Fund) provides funding to pay the local and state agency
administrative and oversight costs associated with the cleanup of
releases from underground storage tanks. The legislature has
authorized funds to pay the local and state agency administrative and
oversight costs associated with the cleanup of releases from underground
storage tanks. The direct and indirect costs of site investigation or
remedial action at the above site are funded, in whole or in part, from
the Federal Trust Fund. The above individual(s) or entity(ies) have
been identified as the party or parties responsible for investigation
and cleanup of the above site. YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED that pursuant
to Title 42 of the United States Code, Section 6991b(h) (6) and Sections
25297.1 and 25360 of the California Health and Safety Code, the above
Responsible Party or Parties must reimburse the State Water Resources
Control Board not more than 150 percent of the total amount of site
specific oversight costs actually incurred while overseeing the cleanup
of the above underground storage tank site, and the above Responsible
Party or Parties must make full payment of such costs within 30 days of
receépt of a detailed invoice from the State Water Resources Control
Board.

Please contact Juliet M SHIN, Hazardous Materials Specialist
at this office if you have any questions concerning this matter.

Vel

gar B. Howell, III, Chief
Contract Project Director

cc: Mike Harper, SWRCB

SWRCB Use: {ﬂ/ﬂé’r : X Reason:gg%%id L3 Lﬂ




ALAMEDA C&‘{TY ~ DEPARTMENT OF ENVIR(&ENTAL HEALTH
HAZARDOUS MATERIALS DIVISION

04/06/94

LIST OF RESPONSIBLE PARTIES FOR

StID: 3604

SITE

CMME& Pacific Int'l Steel
16525 Worthley Dr

San Lorenzo,

Date First Reported 02/01/87

CA 94580

Substance:
Petroleun (X)Yes

Gasoline

Richard Ernest

Crown Metal Mrg. Co. Inc.
765 South State Route 83
Elmhurst, Il 60126-4700

Elise Varon
n/a
765 S. Route 83

Elmhurst, Illinois 60126

Na

Cosnmas, Ltd.

14 Mirada Road

Half Moon Bay, Ca 924019

Responsible Party #1
Property Owner

Responsible Party #2
Contact Person
Contact Company

Responsible Party #3
Contact Person
Contact Company

JMS

B Do not use for Inte smational Mail

P 38k 338 Lu8

43604
Receipt for

Certified Mail

PW .. No Insurance Coverage Provided

SN\\{

e Reversc)

SENDER:

s Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services,
» Cornplete items 3, and ¢ b.

* Print your name and adbon the reverse of this form so that we can

return this card to you.

* Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back If space

does not permit.

* Wnte '‘Return Receipt Requested’’ on the maifpiece below the article number,
* The Returmn Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date

following -

fee): A

2. [ Restricted Delivery
Consult postmaster for fee.

| also wish 1o receive the
ices (for an extra

1. [ Addressee’s Address

3. Article Addressed to:

Richard Ernest
Crown Metal Mrg. Co.

765 South State Route 83
Elmhurst IL 60126=-4700

JMS #3604

4a. Article Number

P 386 338 148

Inc.

4b. Service\ Type
| ﬂegistél’g‘fﬁ

5 Certified™

[ Express Mail

M tnsured

] cop

[] Return Receipt for
- Merchandise

7.

Date of Delivery

Y /(R)9¥

e
[<}]
Q2
o
-]
[
13
2
@
-
Sen ! @
" Richard Ernest £
N £ delivered.
© Ty . g
765 South State Rte 83 g
' Code, ]
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———T
Postage f.., g
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e — ] s
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S
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I e z
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o | & Fees $ >
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E
o
[
oy
Sl

8.

Addressee’'s Address (Only if requested

and fee is paid)

PS Form 3811, December 1921

#U.8. GPO: 1982—323-402

DOMESTIC RE:TURN RECEIPT

R, — i — g

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.



ALAMEDA COUNTY
HEALTH CARE SERVICES

AGENCY
DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director

Wy

RAFAT A. SHAHID, ASST. AGENCY DIRECTOR

L

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH
State Water Resources Control Board

Division of Clean Water Programs

UST Local Oversight Program

Certified Mail # P 386 338 150

04/06/94
80 Swan Way, Rm 200
STID# 3604 Oszkland, CA g4621
(510) 271-4530
Notice of Requirement to Reimburse
Richard Ernest -
Crown Metal Mrg. Co. Inc. Responsible Party #1
765 South State Route 83 Property Owner
Elmhurst, Il 60126-4700
Na -
Cosmas, Ltd. Responsible Party #3
14 Mirada Road Contact Person
Half Moon Bay, Ca 94019 Contact Company
C MM & Pacific Int'l Steel Date First Reported 02/01/87
16525 Worthley Dr SITE Substance: Gasoline
San Lorenzo, CA 94580 Petroleum: (X)Yes

The federal Petroleum Leaking Underground Storage Tank Trust Fund
(Federal Trust Fund) provides funding to pay the local and state agency
administrative and oversight costs associated with the cleanup of
releases from underground storage tanks. The legislature has
authoriged funds to pay the local and state agency administrative and
oversight costs associated with the cleanup of releases from underground
storage tanks. The direct and indirect costs of site investigation or
remedgal action at the above site are funded, in whole or in part, from
the Federal Trust Fund. The above individual(s) or entity(ies) have
been identified as the party or parties responsible for investigation
and cleanup of the above site. YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED that pursuant
to Title 42 of the United States Code, Section 6991b(h) (6) and Sections
25297.1 and 25360 of the California Health and Safety Code, the above
Responsible Party or Parties must reimburse the State Water Resources
Control Board not more than 150 percent of the total amount of site
specific oversight costs actually incurred while overseeing the cleanup
of the above underground storage tank site, and the above Responsible
Party or Parties must make full payment of such costs within 30 days of
receépt of a detailed invoice from the State Water Resources Control
Board.

Please contact Juliet M SHIN, Hazardous Materials Specialist
at this office if you have any guestions concerning this matter.

Edgar B. Howell, III, Chief
Contract Project Director

cc: Mike Harper, SWRCB.

SWRCB Use: Uﬁ;\[[gfﬁ : X Reason: 6/\4,,\,9’9 ‘n PP SMG?{\ESS




JMS #3604

PS Form 3800, June 1921

ALAMEDA é’!&

TY - DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRO&EN’I‘AL HEALTH
HAZARDOUS MATERIALS DIVISION

LIST OF RESPONSIBLE PARTIES FOR

stID: 3604
SITE C MM & Pacific Int'l Steel
16525 Worthley Dr

San Lorenzo,

Richard Ernest
Crown Metal Mrg. Co.

Elise Varo
nj/a

n

765 S. Route 83

Elmhurst, Illinois

Na

Cosmas, Ltd.

14 Mirada
Half Moon

Road
Bay, Ca

P 38k 338 150

Receipt for

- Certified Mail
w Mo Insurance Coverage Provided
Tanosiwes (20 not use for international Mail

POSTAL SERWICL

(See Reverse)

94019

Sent i

Cosmas, Ltd.
Stecet and No .

4 Mirada Road

Py, Stale and AP Code

Half Mcoon Bay CA
Postage $ 94019
Corbibeag i e
Specal Delivery Fee
Resinicted Detivery foe
Heturnn Regapt Shovarg
1o Whom B Dok Delvered
Return Recemt Showing 1@ Whom
Date, ond Addicsser's Address
TOTAL Postoge
& feos $
Postmark or Date 4 / 8 / 94

Inc.
765 South State Route 83
Elmhurst, Il 60126-4700

60126

04/06/94

Date First Reported 02/01/87
Gasoline

CA 94580

Substance:
Petroleum (X)Yes

Responsible Party #1
Property Owner

Responsible Party #2
Contact Person
Contact Company

Responsible Party #3
Contact Person
Contact Company

“Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

SENDER:

+ Complete items 1 andfor 2 for additional services,
+ Complete items 3, and & ’

* Prnt your name and adu\_/on the reverse of this form so that we can

return this card to you,

+ Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space

does not permit.

* Write "'Return Receipt Reguested’” on the mavpiece below the article number) *
* The Return Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date

deliverad,

| also wish to receive the
following - ices (for an extra

fee): S
1. [ Addressee’s Address

2. [J Restricted Delivery
Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to: JMS #3604

Cosmas, Ltd.
14 Mirada Road
Half Moon Bay CA 94019

4a. Article Number

P 386 338 150

4b. Service Type
[J Registered O mnsured

Certified [J cop
[1 Express Mail [ Return Receipt for

‘Merchandise

o

| 7. Date of Delivery

g SN,

5. Signature {Addressee} ° Z {"@ )
19 M/vvn ~ j;'%} )

X

o 14

6. Signature (Agentl (.~ o Ty ‘?f
4 %*"'

ssee’s Address {Only if requested
e is paid)

PS Form 3811, December 1981  =U.s.GP 13 : ‘
> Form 3811, Decembor 1991 .. ar M,@})fo‘bmgmlcm.wnm RECEIPT

Py o3ty H
i

Led i EE T AR i

P i3t i
3
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i

Tharlk_ you for using Return Receipt Service.



Crown ¥ Metal ALCO

20008
MANUFACTURING COMPANY INC. HAZMAT
765 SOUTH STATE ROUTE 83 » ELMHURST, ILLINOIS 60126-4700 « PHONE 708/279-9@!} ﬂpﬁ( r(?/2ﬁﬁ98?.7 ’ ,
b3? '

April 7, 1994

Mr. Edgar B, Howell, III

Chief Contract Project Director

Alameda County Health Care Services Agency
Department of Environmental Health

State Water Resources Control Board

Division of Clean Water Programs

UST Local Oversight Program

80 Swan Way  Room 200

Qakland CA 94621

Dear Mr. Howell:

We recently received the attached Notice of Require-
ment to Reimburse dated 3/23/94. This was sent via Certified
Mail to my attention here at Crown Metal in Illinois.

We wish to advise you that we are no longer owners of
record of this property nor is Elise Varon. Mr. Anthony Varni,
at the address shown as responsible party #3, is the contact
person for the new owner of the property, Cosmos Ltd.

Should you have any question on the above or if T can
be of further assistance please feel free to contact me.

Regards, %"
Richard C. Ernest

President

RCE/meb
Enc.




ALAMEDA COUNTY
HEALTH CARE SERVICES o)
AGENCY =
DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director I RAFAT A. SHAHID, ASST. AGENCY DIRECTOR

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH
State Water Resources Control Board

Division of Clean Water Programs

UST Local Oversight Program

Certified Mail # P 386 338 114

03/23/94 80 Swan Wa
v, Rm 200
STID# 3604 Qakland, CA 94621
(510) 271-4530
Notice of Requirement to Reimburse
Richard Ernest
Crown Metal Mrg. Co. Inc. Responsible Party #1
765 South State Route 83 Property Owner
Elmhurst, Il 60126-4700
Elise Varon
n/a Responsible Party #2
765 S. Route 83 Contact Person
Elmhurst, Illinois 60126 Contact Company
C MM & Pacific Int'l Steel Date First Reported 02/01/87
16525 Worthley Dr SITE Substance: Gasoline
San Lorenzo, CA 94580 Petroleum: (X)Yes

The federal Petroleum Leaking Underground Storage Tank Trust Fund
(Federal Trust Fund) provides funding to pay the local and state agency
administrative and oversight costs associated with the cleanup of
releases from underground storage tanks. The legislature has
authorized funds to pay the local and state agency administrative and
oversight costs associated with the cleanup of releases from underground
storage tanks. The direct and indirect costs of site investigation or
remedial action at the above site are funded, in whole or in part, from
the Federal Trust Fund. The above individual(s) or entity(ies) have
been identified as the party or parties responsible for investigation
and cleanup of the above site. YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED that pursuant
to Title 42 of the United States Code, Section 6991b(h) (6) and Sections
25297.1 and 25360 of the California Health and Safety Code, the above
Responsible Party or Parties must reimburse the State Water Resources
Control Board not more than 150 percent of the total amount of site
specific oversight costs actually incurred while overseeing the cleanup
of the above underground storage tank site, and the above Responsible
Party or Parties must make full payment of such costs within 30 days of
receépt of a detailed invoice from the State Water Resources Control
Board.

Please contact Juliet M SHIN, Hazardous Materials Specialist
at this office if you have any questions concerning this matter.

Edgar B. Howell, III, Chief
Contract Project Director

cc: Mike Harper, SWRCB

SWRCB Use: : X Reason:




JMS # io

w No Insurance Coverage Provided

PS Form 3800, June 1991

p

LHITED STATE,
POSTAL SERVI ICS

ALAMEDA COUQY - DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONQITAL HEALTH

HAZARDOUS MATERIALS DIVISION

LIST OF RESPONSIBLE PARTIES FOR

StID: 3604

03/23/94

Date First Reported 02/01/87

SITE CMME& Pacific Int'l Steel Substance: Gasoline
16525 Worthley Dr

Petroleum (X)Yes

San Lorenzo, CA 94580

Richard Ernest

Crown Metal Mrg. Co. Inc. Responsible Party #1

765 South State Route 83 Property Owner

Elmhurst, Il 60126-4700

Elise Varon

n/a Responsible Party #2

765 S. Route 83 Contact Person

Elmhurst, Illinois 60126 Contact Company

Anthony Varni

n/a Responsible Party #3

22771 Main St. Contact Person

Hayward, C A 94543 Contact Company

38L 338 1LY 'S SENDER e e ,
Complete tams 1 andfer 2 for additional services. \ | also wish to receive the !

4Receipt for
Certified Mail

0eg not
Do not use for international Mail

{See Reverse)
eliverad.

Sent 1©

Richard Ernest

.
* Complete itams 3, and ¢ " b
* Print your name and ade
raturn this card to you. s

Attach this fosm to the front of tha mailpiece, or on the back if space 1. [ Addressea’s Address

permit.

-

o

* \Write ''Return Receipt Requestad’” on the mailpiece helow the article number, .

; The Raturn Raceipt will show to whom the amcle was delivered and the date 2. D Restricted Delwery

A following < vices (for an extra
on the reverse of this form so that we can fee):

Consult postmaster for fee

i
1
|
l
}

68"

¥outhState Rte 83|

F1mh

GYEE" 1L 60126-4704

Postage

$

Cortified Fee

Specral De

livery Fee

3. Article Addressed to:

Richard Ernest - . 4b, Service Type

Crown Metal Mrg. Co. Inc. L Registered L3 Insured

765 South State Route 83 | ¥ Certified LIcop
Elmhurst IL 60126-4700 ° | O Expross Mail L1 Return Receipt for

JMS #3604 4a, Article Number
- : P 386 338 114

7. Date-of Delivery APR 0 41 994

Resiricted

Dealvery Fee

Return Receipl Showing
o Whom & Date Delivered

Dalg, and

Return Recoipt Showing to Whorm,

ature (Addressa

8. Addressee’s Address {Only if raquested
and fee is paid)

Ttlar!k you for using Réturn Receipt Service.

Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side7|

Addressee’s Address

& Fecs

TOTAL Posiage $

Postrnark

or Date 3/29/94

PS Fbrri-f §811, I:feii%ambzar 1551 wus apo 1992—-—323-402 ) DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIPTf




" ALAMEDA COUNTY
HEALTH CARE SERVICES 02
AGENCY =
DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director , RAFAT A. SHAHID, ASST, AGENCY DIRECTOR

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH
State Water Resources Control Board

Certified Mail # P 386 338 115 Diviston of Clean Water Programs
UST Local Oversight Program

03/23/94 80 Swan Way, Rm 200
STID# 3604 Oakland, CA 94621
(510) 271-4530

Notice of Requirement to Reimburse

Richard Ernest
Crown Metal Mrg. Co. Inc. Responsible Party #1
765 South State Route 83 Property Owner

Elmhurst, Il 60126-4700

Elise Varon

n/a Responsible Party #2

765 S. Route 83 Contact Person

Elmhurst, Illinois 60126 Contact Company

C MM & Pacific Int'l Steel Date First Reported 02/01/87
16525 Worthley Dr SITE Substance: Gasoline

San Lorenzo, CA 94580 Petroleum: (X)Yes

The federal Petroleum Leaking Underground Storage Tank Trust Fund
(Federal Trust Fund) provides funding to pay the local and state agency
administrative and oversight costs associated with the cleanup of
releases from underground storage tanks. The legislature has
authorized funds to pay the local and state agency administrative and
oversight costs associated with the cleanup of releases from underground
storage tanks. The direct and indirect costs of site investigation or
remedial action at the above site are funded, in whole or in part, from
the Federal Trust Fund. The above individual(s) or entity(ies) have
been identified as the party or parties responsible for investigation
and cleanup of the above site. YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED that pursuant
to Title 42 of the United States Code, Section 6991b(h) (6) and Sections
25297.1 and 25360 of the California Health and Safety Code, the above
Responsible Party or Parties must reimburse the State Water Resources
Control Board not more than 150 percent of the total amount of site
specific oversight costs actually incurred while overseeing the cleanup
of the above underground storage tank site, and the above Responsible
Party or Parties must make full payment of such costs within 30 days of
recelpt of a detailed invoice from the State Water Resources Control
Board.

Please contact Juliet M SHIN, Hazardous Materials Specialist

at this office jja;z%%§§§gﬂény questions concerning this matter.

Edgat B. Howell, IIX, Chief
Contract Proiect Director

cc: Mike Harper, SWRCB

SWRCB Use: t X Reason:




ALAMEDA COlMY - DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONQWTAL HEALTH
HAZARDOUS MATERIALS DIVISION

LIST OF RESPONSIBLE PARTIES FOR

StID: 3604

SITE

16525 Worthley Dr
San Lorenzo, CA 94580

Richard Ernest

Crown Metal Mrg. Co. Inc.
765 South State Route 83
Elmhurst, Il 60126-4700

Elise Varcn
n/a
765 S. Route 83

Elmhurst, Illinois 60126

Anthony Varni
n/a
22771 Main St.

C MM & Pacific Int'l Steel

03/23/94

Date First Reported 02/01/87

Substance: Gasoline
Petroleum (X)Yes

Responsible Party #1
Property Owner

Responsible Party #2
Contact Person
Contact Company

Responsible Party #3
Contact Person

Contact Company

Hayward, C A 94543
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ALAMEDA COUNTY
HEALTH CARE SERVICES

AGENCY
DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director

RAFAT A. SHAHID, ASST. AGENCY DIRECTOR

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH
State Water Resources Contrel Board

Certified Mail # ©P 386 338 116 Division of Clean Water Programs
UST Local Oversight Program

03/23/94 80 Swan Way, Rm 200
STID# 3604 Oakland, GA 94621
(510) 271-4530

Notice of Requirement to Reimburse

Richard Ernest
Crown Metal Mrg. Co. Inc. Responsible Party #1
765 South State Route 83 Property Owner

Elmhurst, Il 60126-4700

Anthony Varni

n/a Responsible Party #3

22771 Main st. Contact Person

Hayward, C A 94543 Contact Company

CMM & Pacific Int'l Steel Date First Reported 02/01/87
16525 Worthley Dr SITE| Substance: Gasoline

San Lorenzo, CA 94580 Petroleum: (X)Yes

The federal Petroleum Leaking Underground Storage Tank Trust Fund
(Federal Trust Fund) provides funding to pay the local and state agency
administrative and oversight costs associated with the cleanup of
releases from underground storage tanks. The legislature has
authorized funds to pay the local and state agency administrative and
oversight costs associated with the cleanup of releases from underground
storage tanks. The direct and indirect costs of site investigation or
remedial action at the above site are funded, in whole or in part, from
the Federal Trust Fund. The above individual(s) or entity(ies) have
been identified as the party or parties responsible for investigation
and cleanup of the above site. YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED that pursuant
to Title 42 of the United States Code, Section 6991b(h) (6) and Sections
25297.1 and 25360 of the California Health and Safety Code, the above
Responsible Party or Parties must reimburse the State Water Resources
Control Board not more than 150 percent of the total amount of site
specific oversight costs actually incurred while overseeing the cleanup
of the above underground storage tank site, and the above Responsible
Party or Parties must make full payment of such costs within 30 days of
receépt of a detailed invoice from the State Water Resources Control
Board.

Please contact Juliet M SHIN, Hazardous Materials Specialist
at this office if you have any questions concerning this matter.

Edgi% B. Howell, III, Chief

Contract Project Director

cc: Mike Harper, SWRCB

SWRCB Use: t X Reason:




IR ‘#3604

ps Form 3800, June 1991

ALAMEDA COU&Y = DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONQV'I‘AL HEALTH
HAZARDOUS MATERTALS DIVISION

LIST OF RESPONSIBLE PARTIES FOR

StID: 3604
C MM & Pacific Int'l Steel
16525 Worthley Dr

SITE

San Lorenzo, CA 94580
Richard Ernest
Crown Metal Mrg. Co. Inc.

765 South State Route 83
Elmhurst, Il 60126-4700

Elise Varon

03/23/94

Date First Reported 02/01/87

substance: Gasoline
Petroleum (X)Yes

Responsible Party #1
Property Owner

n/a Responsible Party #2
765 S. Route 83 Contact Person
Elmhurst, Illinois 60126 Contact Company
Anthony Varni
n/a . Responsible Party #3
22771 Main St. Contact Person
Hayward, C A 94543 Contact Company
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RAFAT A, SHAMID, ASST. AGENCY DIRECTOR

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH
State Water Resources Control Board

Division of Clean Water Programs

UST Local Oversight Pregram

80 Swan Way, Rm 200

Qakiand, CA 94621

(510) 271-4530

ALAMEDA GOUNTY .
HEALTH CARE SERVICES

AGENCY
DAVID J, KEARS, Agency Director

November 2, 1992
Dear Sir:

The attached "Notice of Reimbursement" is not a bill, It is required
by our contract with the State Water Resouces Control Board that we
send this letter to all responsible parties involved in a leaking
petroleum underground tank site. You fall into the following
category: -

You (or your contractor/consultant) deposited funds for us to use
to oversee the tank removal followed by the cleanup. Your case
has been transfered to the Alameda County Local Oversight
Program. Thig will involve your being billed after the work has
been accomplished. It is directed to all responsible parties as
the law requires all operators and owners to be notified.

We will continue to work with you to resolve the site remediation in
progress.

If you still have any gquestion please call this office at 271-4530 and
ask for the specialist noted in the attached notice.

Sincerely, (:lkkzéd¢4fkp’t

Thdmas F. Peacock, Supervising HMS
Hazardous Material Division



SR ALAMEDA COUN’ - DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONM’AL HEALTH
HAZARDOUS MATERIALS DIVISION

LIST OF RESPONSIBLE PARTIES FOR

StID: 3604

Richard Ernest

Crown Metal Mrg. Co. Inc.
765 South State Route 83
Elmhurst, Il 60126-4700

Elise Varon

n/a

765 S. Route 83

Elmhurst, Illinois 60126

Anthony Varni

n/a

22771 Main st.
Hayward, C A 94543

SITE CMM & Pacific Int'l Steel
16525 Worthley Dr
San Lorenzo, CA 94580

03/23/94

Date First Reported 02/01/87
Substance: Gasoline
Petroleum (X)Yes

Responsible Party #1
Property Owner

Responsible Party #2
Contact Person
Contact Company

Responsible Party #3
Contact Person
Contact Company




.- o-
’ Crown \\_‘-_{/ Metal o

MANUFACTURING CONVPANY INC.
765 SOUTH STATE ROUTE 83 « ELMHURST, ILLINOIS 60126-4700 » PHONE 708/279-9800 » FAX 708/279-9807
SN =
March 11, 1962

Alameda County
Depariment of Environmental Health
Hazardous Matcrials Program
80 Swan Way Room 200
Oakland, CA 94621 RE: Address Change
Attention: David J. Kcars/Agency Director
Dear Mr. Kears:
Encloscd plcase find two separale correspondence copies from your office.
The following changes necd to be made:
1.) On the Notice of Requirement to Reimburse, David 8. & Elise J. Varon’'s address
should be:

¢/o Crown Metal Mfg, Co.

765 S. State Rt. 83

Elmhurst, IL 60126-4700

2) On the Deposit/Refund Account History:

S
a) Payor information shounld be:

Crown Metal Mfg. Co. %*
765 S. State Rt. 83
Elmhurst, IL 60126-4700

s

b) Site Information should be:
Crown Metal Mfg. Co.
c/o Pacific Intl. Steel Co.
16525 Worthley Drive
San Lorenzo, CA 94580

Plecase adjust your records accordingly. If you have any questions on the above please
give me a call at the letterhead phone number.

Regards,

Richard C. Ernest
President
RCE/meb
Enc.




.ALANTEDA COUNTY
HEALTH CARE SERVICES

AGENCY
DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director

ate Water Reso&es Control Board
Division of Clean Water Prograns
UST Local Oversight Program

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH

certified mailer #P 367 604 615 Hazardous Materials Program
80 Swan Way, Rm. 200

December 26, 1991 Oakland, CA 94621

STID# 3604 AKR(510) 271-4320

Notice of Requirement to Reimburse

Crown Metal Manufacturing Co. Inc
ATTN: Richard Ernest &LK,
765 South State Route 83

Responsible Party
Contact Person

Elmhurst, IL 60126-4700 Contact Company

bavid S. & Elise J. Varon ||,

5925 So. Lowe Ave. Responsible Party

Chicago, IL 60621 Property Owner

CMM @ Pacific Intl. Steel Date First Reported 02/--/87
16525 Worthley Dr. SITH Substance: gasoline

San Lorenzo, CA 94580 Petroleum (X)Yes

The federal Petroleum Leaking Underground Storage Tank Trust Fund
(Federal Trust Fund) provides funding to pay the local and state
agency administrative and oversight costs associated with the
cleanup of releases from underground storage tanks. The legisla-
ture has authorized funds to pay the local and state agency
administrative and oversight costs associated with the cleanup of
releases from underground storage tanks. The direct and indirect
costs of overseeing removal or remedial action at the above site
are funded, in whole or in part, from the Federal Trust Fund.

The above individual(s) or entity(ies)} have been identified as
the party or parties responsible for investigation and cleanup of
the above site. YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED that pursuant to Title
42 of the United States Code, Section 6991b(h) (6) and Sections
25297.1 and 25360 of the California Health and Safety Code, the
above Responsible Party or Parties must reimburse the State Water
Resources Control Board not more than 150 percent of the total
amount of site specific oversight costs actually incurred while
overseeing the cleanup of the above underground storage tank
site, and the above Responsible Party or Parties must make full
payment of such costs within 30 days of receipt of a detailed
invoice from the State Water Resources Control Board.

If you have any questions concerning this matter please contact
Thomas Peacock, Supervising Hazardous Material Specialist, at
this office.



Notice of Requireme to Reimburse

CMM @ Pacific Intl. Steel STID 3603
December 26, 1991
Page 2 of 2
Sincerely,
s
Edgar’B, Howell, 1III, Chief

Contract Project Director

cc: Sandra Malos, SWRCB

SWRCB Use : add: X Reason: New ¢
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